

Serial No.02
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas (C). No. 11 of 2025

Date of Order : 24.04.2025

Shri. Pankaj Kumar Gupta

Vs.

Shri. Patrick S. Sangma

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. N.Khera, Adv.
Mr. T.Marngar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : -

Heard Mr. N.Khera, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice as to why proceedings under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, be not initiated against the respondent for the allegations contained in the contempt application.

Steps to be taken by registered AD within 3(three) days.

List this matter on 14-05-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.04.2025
"Samantha PS"